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CALIFORNIA STATE BAR COURT
HEARING DEPARTMENT - LOS ANGELES

In the Matter of: Case No.: 14-N-02368
LEON ARAKELIAN
(SBN 243180) RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF DISCIPLINARY
CHARGES
A Member of the State BAR

Respondent LEON ARAKELIAN (hereinafter “Respondent™), hereby submits this RESPONSE

[ wtie NUTICE U DISCIPLINAKY CHARGES (neremaner  Compramy y Tt vy e Oioe ot tie |

Chief Trial Counsel, alleging Respondent willfully violated California Rules of Court Rule 9.20.

Respondent responds and alleges as follows:

GENERAL DENIAL
Notwithstanding the stated admission(s) below, Respondent denies he willfully violated
California Rules of Court, Rule 9.20.

SPECIFIC DENIALS AND ADMISSIONS
1. Admit the allegations in paragraph 1 of the Complaint.
2. Deny the allegations found in paragraph 2 of the Complaint, namely that he willfully
violated Order 214210 issued by the Supreme Court of California.
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_ARRIRMITIVE DEFENSQES

FIRST AFFIRMITIVE DEFENSE - GENERAL DEMURRER

As the first and separate affirmative defense, Respondent is informed and believes and thereon

1 alleges that the single count Complaint fails to state facts sufficient to constitute a cause of action against

this answering Respondent, specifically facts alleging willful failure to comply with the provisions of

Rule 9.20.

SECOND AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE - NO WILLFUL INTENT
As the second and separate affirmative defense, Respondent is informed and believes and thereon

alleges that he was in compliance, or was substantially in compliance with Rule 9.20, and not acting with

11 the willful intent to violate said Rule.

THIRD AFFIRMITIVE DEFENSE - CAUSATION
1S G HiES aind Siparaic alfuniative doftase, Rospondint 15 wnfonnod and belicves and oo

alleges that he was not the direct or proximate cause of any Rule 9.20 violation.

FOURTH AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE - JUSTIFIED CONDUCT
As a fourth separate and affirmative defense, Respondent is informed and believes and thereon
alleges that his conduct was justified, since all acts done by Respondent were performed fairly, in good

faith, for a lawful purpose, and with the level of competence attorneys in California are held to.

FIFTH AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE - REASONABLE CARE

As a fifth separate and affirmative defense, Respondent is informed and believes and thereon

| alleges that Respondent exercised reasonable care and did not have knowledge of and, in the exercise of

reasonable care, could not have acquired knowledge of any of the alleged wrongful conduct attributable
to a Rule 9.20 violation.
Respondent reserves tiie rght 10 amend the answer 11 and wiien additional alimnative dgerenses

are discovered.
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1. That Count One of the NDC be dismissed;
2. The Office of the Chief Trial Counsel pay Respondent for costs incurred; and

3. For such other and further relief as the Court deems just and proper

Dated: 08/20/2014

By:

KFON B. ARAKELIAN

VERIFICATION
I, LEON ARAKELIAN, am the respondent in the above-entitled action. I have read the foregoing
RESPONSE TO DISCIPLINARY CHARGES and know the contents thereof. The same is true of my

avim Inandadoa _avoant nnén thnna mottare athinh are tharain allaced an infarmation and haliaf ond aotn
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those matters, I believe it to be true.
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that this declaration

was executed in Los Angeles, California.

August 20, 2014

éE(ON ARAKELIAN
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[ in the matter of LEON B. ARAKELIAN]
(Case. No. 14-N-02368)

ITama re31dent of Los Angeles County, State of California and over the age of 18. I am a party to the
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On August 21, 2014, I served the following document(s):
RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF DISCIPLINARY CHARGES

Yoo X ah o Nooe o wb o £Vt iy _ _ A3 ____
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State BAR of California State BAR of California
DEPUTY CHARLES CALIX HEARING DEPARTMENT
845 S. Figueroa St. 3™ Floor 845 S. Figueroa St.
Los Angeles, CA 90017-2515 Los Angeles, CA 90017-2515

The documents were served by the following means:

& fRV TS MAT \ T ennlacad tha dacimeante in a cealed anv plnv\n nr nfu\lﬂanﬂ addrecced tn the

persons at the addresses listed above and (specify one):

@ Deposited the sealed envelope/package with the US Postal Service, postage fully prepaid.

[] Placed the envelope or package for collection and mallmg, followmg our ordmary
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processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice, on the same day that mail is
placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with
the U.S. Postal Service, in a sealed envelope/package, postage fully prepaid.

[]  (BY FACSIMILE/e-Mail) I transmitted the foregoing document to interested parties in this action
electronicaily.

(BY PERSONAL SERVICE) I delivered such envelope by hand to the offices, person, or agent
of the addressee.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true
and correct.

Executed on 8/21/2014

Prool ol Service -




